Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

v

January 12, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR ; The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT ; TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa City dated November 22,
2022 with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority segregating
portion of the subject Lot 5367, Cad.800-D, situated at Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa
City applied by Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra.

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:

a. Portion of the applied area is within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No.
203, Proj. 1, Block A, dated December 29, 1923.

b. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached certification and
investigation report by the Office of the CENRO.

Hence, I recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority to segregate the portion
of Alienable and Disposable land. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and
a sketch map showing the relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

For the PENRO:

C

IE B. GA
hief TSD/Officer In-

I

Reference No: 2022-11345
TSD/RPS/SMU

ENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5367, CAD.800-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land LC Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block No. A dated December 29, 1923.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 12% day of January, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

For the PENRO:

c

ONIE B. GAND
ief TSD/Officer In-Ch

Note:
Reference used was based on shapefiles
provided and projected by the office of the CENRO
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ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5367, CAD.800-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land LC Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block No. A dated December 29, 1923.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 12% day of January, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

For the PENRO:
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ONIE B. GA
hief TSD/Officer In-

Note:
Reference used was based on shapefiles
provided and projected by the office of the CENRO
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
] PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR.
CONRADO S. GUEVARRA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
OVER LOT NO. 5367, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA. \QURDES A,#»
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE November 22, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with

the subject

Lot/Survey No. 5367, Cad. 800-D, located in Barangay Sta. Monic&)uerto Princesa City.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a.

b.

g.

The subject lot is identified as a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800 located in Bgy. Sicsican,
Puerto Princesa City;

That Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 393,043 sq. m. is classified to be within
a portion of Alienable and Disposable Land and portion of Forestland as per approved Land
Classification Map No. 1246, Project No. 1-E, certified on January 15, 1936;

The subject land acquired by the applicant requesting for issuance of survey authority with an
area of 3,300 sq. m. was verified to be within portion of Alienable and Disposable (A&D)
Area and portion of Forestland. Therefore, only the portion of the subject lot which falls
within A&D is hereby requested for issuance of survey clearance. The total land area within
A&D is still subject to actual survey and Land Classification (LC) Confirmation;

The said lot is actually possessed and occupied by Conrado S. Guevarra and is free from claims
and conflicts;

That the portion of the subject lot which is within A&D is devoid of mangroves;

The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of Survey Authority
and LC Confirmation pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No. 2019-10;

The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority. Attached are geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot.

A f

DE N PEGION
C ““PEDRO A. VELASCO
iJ
Copy furnished: L4 o el Vi SRIBA
e W14 /
Mr. Conrado S. Geuvarra oal /)L [2- 70
Green Valley Homes, Bgy. San Jose, Puerto Princesa Cltg
Contact No. 0917-774-0030 = / '
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Geo-tagged photographs of portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D
located in Bgy(S\ta. Moniqgi?yerto Princesa City
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
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FOR : The OIC-Community Environment and ‘
Natural Resources Officer i
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM ; The Investigating Officer
SI 1 Christyl Pops B. Maningas

SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR. CONRADO S.
GUEVARRA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER A
PORTION OF LOT NO. 5367, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA.
LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE : November 16, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for survey authority.

SUBJECT LOT
The subject of this investigation is a portion of Lot/Survey No. 5367, Cad. 800-D, located in
Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.
CLAIMANT
The claimant is Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra, 58 years old, male, a resident of Green Valley Homes,
Bgy. San Jose, Puerto Princesa City.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. Prepared a letter dated August 15, 2022 (Annex A) to Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra in response to
his letter of intent dated June 30, 2022 (Annex B), informing him as to the documentary
requirements in the issuance of survey authority pursuant to DMC 2019-10;

2. Coordinated with Mr. Guevarra and scheduled the date of ocular inspection; and

3. Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photos of the subject lot on
September 15, 2022.
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FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

k.

That per Certification issued by this Office dated September 27, 2022 (Annex C), Lot No.
5367, Cad. 800-D with an area of 393,043 sq. m. located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa
City has been verified to be within a portion of Alienable and Disposable Land and portion of
Forestland per approved Land Classification Map No. 1246, Project No. 1-E, certified on
January 15, 1936,

That the undersigned together with MA I Reynaldo V. Macola conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation over the subject area on September 15, 2022 which were assisted by
Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra and Mr. Rodrigo D. Peon in identifying the boundaries of the area
being requested for survey authority (copy of attendance sheet is hereto attached as Annex D).
The team conducted Global Positioning System (GPS) Reading and geo-tagged photographs
of the subject lot;

That upon plotting the below generated GPS Reading on the Cadastral Map and Land
Classification Map of this Office, the said reading falls within a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad.
800-D and is within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area). Please see
Certification dated October 28, 2022 as Annex E;

Reading Latitude Longitude
1 09° 50’ 15.2” 118°44° 11.67
2 09° 50’ 16.0” 118°44° 11.17
3 09° 50’ 16.4” 118°44’ 12.2”

Further, it was found out that the said requested portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D with an
area of 3,300 sq. m. is within a portion of Alienable and Disposable Area and portion of
Forestland. The above-mentioned GPS reading was found to be within Alienable and
Disposable Area. See attached plotting of the said GPS reading on the digitized LC Map as
Annex F;

That per letter dated June 14, 2022 (Annex G) addressed to Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra, this
Office informed him that Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D is a big lot, hence, could not verify his
request for records verification. It was informed further that Mr. Guevarra has no public land
application covering the said lot based on the General Index of this Office;

That Conrado S. Guevarra acquired the subject lot by virtue of Waiver of Rights and Interests
(Annexes H and I) executed by Spouses Angelita Reyes and Melbert Reyes dated November
9, 2018 and August 3, 2020, respectively, which were both subscribed and sworn to before
Atty. Joseph Allen P. Quifion;

That the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Conrado S. Guevarra
from the time of his acquisition, with considerable improvements thereon such as existing
house from predecessor-in-interest and is planted with mahogany, coconut, santol mango,
calamansi and other fruit bearing trees;

Other documents attached are the following:

8.1. Court Clearance dated October 6, 2022 certifying that the Office of the Clerk of
Court has no knowledge of any pending case filed in Court involving Lot No. 5367,
Cad. 800-D (portion) located at Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City as Annex J;

8.2. Affidavits (of Disinterested Persons) both dated October 14, 2022 executed by Julito
Danao and Brigido Gacayan attesting that they personally know Conrado S. Guevarra
who is the actual occupant/possessor of a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D as

Annexes K and L;

8.3. Barangay Certification dated September 29, 2022 as Annex M,

8.4. Photocopy of Identification Card of Conrado S. Guevarra as Annex N;

8.5. Tax Map showing the location of the subject lot as Annex O; and

8.6. V-37 and Map with Technical Description as Annexes P and Q;
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9. That no LRA Clearance has been issued relative to the aforementioned lot due to LRA
Circular No. 33-2018 issued on December 07, 2018 by Administrator Renato B. Bermejo
instructing the LRA personnel from the LRA Central Office and the Various Registries of
Deeds nationwide to refrain from issuing certifications as to the existence of titles and land
record. Copy of the said circular is hereto attached as Annex R;

10. That the subject parcel of land which is identified to be within Alienable and Disposable Area
is free from claims and conflicts and is devoid of mangroves;

11. That the requester, Conrado S. Guevarra intends to hire the services of Engr. Gerardo Ferrer

to execute the subdivision survey over a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy.
Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City;

12. That shown below are the geo-tagged photographs taken during the conduct of ocular

inspection over the subject area on September 15, 2022 located in Bgy./Sta. Lourdes, Puerto
Princesa City;

Proposed survey over a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D

Lot 5367, Cad. 800D North
Legend:

-~ Area mem ===
Delineation . ;

of A&D and TL

— Lot 5367

ARD L

This area
A=3,300 sq. M-

National Highway

Not drawn to
scale

I recommend for the issuance of Survey Clearance and thereafter, the desired Survey Authority
over a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City in favor of
Conrado S. Guevarra which falls within Alienable and Disposable Area only upon land classification

confirmation by the Regional Office. Attached are the geo tagged photographs/off the subject lot.

CHRISTYI%O' S BAMANINGAS
Special Inyestigator I

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

MILPREP A. PASCUAL

LMO II/Chief, RPS
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Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D
located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region ‘
el COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Em— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
w-# South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

August 15, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER FROM CONRADO . GUEVARRA RE: PORTION OF LOT
LOCATED IN BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Mr. Conrado S. Guevarra

Green Valley Homes, Bgy. San Jose.

. Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0917-774-0030

Dear Mr. Guevarra,

Environmental Greetings!

NO. 5367, CAD. 800-D

This pertains to your letter of intent dated June 30, 2022 requesting for issuance of Survey Aﬁthoﬁty over a portion of

Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

Your request was referred to the Patents and Deeds Unit of this Office for initial assessnfwnt and/or preliminary

evaluation.

We would also like to inform you of the following: ;
W Land Classification Certification of the aforementioned lot issued by this Office is s

ibject for confirmation

W Provide this Office any proof of ownership from the listed claimant or previous applicant, and/or submit

(original/certified true copy), tax declaration, and others, if there is any.

LI If no proof of ownership was provided and the lot is covered by
application/s, conflicting claim and/or ownership dispute, it must first pass fl
Conciliation System for possible amicable settlement. 1

different listpd claimant/s, multiple

LI Inthe event that no amicable settlement is reached, a Certificate to File Action and/ r official endorsement
(original copy) must be submitted to this Office as basis of further action pursuant to A0 2016-30 and DAO

2016-31. In any case that the conflicting party/claimant/applicant is not known an
barangay where the subject land is located, a Certification shall be issued by the conce)

¥ Only upon receipt of the Land Classification Confirmation from the Regional Offict
be conducted by the duly designated representative from this Office.

ed Punong Barangay.

e, shall an investigation

4 Others: Attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey Auhority subject for your

compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be conducted by the duly designat :
of this Office. |

inspector/investigator

Should you have any questions or other related concerns, vou may follow-up your request undli;r Document Referral
No. (DRN) 2022-4623 and/or contact us through Mobile No. 0946-734-9246 or Landline No. (048) 717-0702.

We trust that you are properly informed.

[ EGIU"

AR MR P
e CICESA

$F ' £33 r

Ce: CENRO/File
DRN-2022-4623/RPS/ *epbm

I Ly 2D
Lo
- CERTIFIED PHO;

NOVABILLE B. GARCELLA

ADMINISTRATIVE DFFITER 1/REC

DALE:.
BY:

D - 12 -2z

T0COPY

4O-VITERED
BROS OFFICER 1




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

a

g COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF FICE
e — PUERTO PRINCESA CITY |
— e South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropucrioprincesa@denr. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

Date; June 30, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER OF INTENT RE:

OrF ollow-up of pending/subsisting PLA
O Filing of appropriate PLA
Survey Authority

Mr. Pedro A. Velasco

Development Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO

Sir:

May I have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subject covering below described

parcel/s of land:

Name of
Applicant/Authorized
Representative (with SPA):

UUNL!}UJL S. kzbb\i!‘;ﬁ.ﬁ[\

o
{qFree Patent
O Homestead Patent

[ Residential Free

Type of Application: 3 Miscellaneous

Sales

Patent

i
|

Lot No. with Survey Plan: Segregation Survey

Area: %4 200sqm.
Location: National Eighway, Bgy. Sta, I ourdep, Fto. injcesa
City
Name of Geodetic Engineer N - =1 |
(For Survey Authority) tngr. Gerardo Ferrer |

Attached herewith are the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Record
your Office subject for preliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

|

Very truly yours,

CONRADO /'{LLV:“

Signature 4dbove printed name

s Verification from

* CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

==

Green Valley Homes, Bxy

St

Address:

E-mail Add.:

Contact No.: YIT/77/HOUZ0
Gender: Male

[ gl
ple

Age:

. San Jose, PPCity, Palay
conradosguevarralgmail, com

LLAND-VITERE™
/RECORDS OFFICER

NIA BILLE 8. GARCE
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

an




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RE

A
N7
—

i
SO[’HFES OFFICE

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on our records
Santa Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan ¢
identified as Lot No. 5367, Cad. 800-D was ve
and Disposable land and another portion

within Forestland per
Classification Map No, ]246, Project No. 1

-E, certified on January 15, 1936,

This certification is subject to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA R

pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

Issued this 27%

Checked and verified by:

NOTE:
The aforementioned described area is subject to future
precise inserument and ground verification survey

day of September 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City."

OIC-CENRO

, the tract of land locaied in Barangay
ontaining an area of 394,043

rified to contain a portion within Alienable

Ssquare meters

approved Land

éegional Office

Dfficer IV

CERTIFIED PHQTOCOPY

o

NOVABILLE B. GARCEL). ANO-VITEREr
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICED |

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Email Address:
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433

cenroppehucy

@yahoo.com

-0660

LC-DRN-2022/FFG




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY EN VIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCE$ OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY |
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City |
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr. goy .ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORIT

Y OF CONRADO S. GUEVARRA OVER
A PORTION OF LOT NO. 3367, CAD. 800-D LOCA; ED IN
BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA C TY
ATTENDANCE SHEET
Date: Sq_?-h €, w1z

I i F ST

Designation/Agency/Address Contadt No. Signature

<

13 | | |
| 14 | |
s { ‘LM-_.____\LM___;W%J.___

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

i
NOVABILLE B. GARCELL ANQ-UFERE:

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER VRECORDS OFFICE-




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environmen
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR(

' éa t and Natural Resources

P il
E N il
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ES OFFICE
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CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIF
Cad. 800-D located in Baran
to be within Alienable and
Project No. 1, Block-
Positioning System (GP

Y that the tract of land identifi

ed as a portion of
Disposable land pe; approved
A, certified on December 29,
S) readings:

Land Classification
1923 with the foll

i

Lot No. 5367,

ncesa City, Palawan was verified

Map No. 203,

owing Global

LATITUDE LONGITUDE

9°50° 15.27 118°44° 116

9°50° 16.0” 118°44° 11.1>

9°50° 16.4” 118°44° 12.27

This certification is subject to confirmation b

pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December | 1,2019.

Issued this 28" day of October 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City.

Checked and verified by:

& Land Cldssification Verification

OIC-CENRO

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuc@yahoo.com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

y DENR MIMAROPA Re

gional Office

i
il

|

. VELASCO
Development Management (

?fﬁcer v

HC-DRN-2022/FPG

i

CERTIFIED PH

OTOCOP

NOVA R LEE.

BY))
131
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICE,

RUELLANG-VITERRT



' ga Republic of the Philippines
S8 Department of Environment and Natural Resources

s 0 Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
sy COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

June 14, 2022

MR. CONRADO S. GUEVARRA
Barangay San Jose, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
+63 917 774 0030

Dear Mr. Guevarra,

Greetings!

This has reference to ybur request for a certification as to records verification of Lot
No. 5367, Cad. 800-D located in Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

Please be informed that this Office could not grant your request considering that the
subject lot is a big lot. Please be advised that you may submit copy of an approved subdivision
plan if there’s any in order to verify or process your request. Likewise, Conrado S. Guevarra
has no public land application covering the above-mentioned lot based on the General Index
Card of this Office.

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly yours,

Y DR(: A. 32KASCO

Develgpment Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO

RED-CAD-22-06-19

CERT!FIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B GARUELLAND-VITERST
ADMINISTRATIVE UFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
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Republic of the Philippines)
City of Puerto Princesa ) S.S.

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

I, ANGELITA REYES, of legal age, married to Melbert Reyes,

Filipino and a

resident of National Highway, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa Cmy, after having

been sworn to in accordance with law, hereby depose and say:

located along the national highway , Barangay Sta. Lourdes

rto Princesa

1. That|am the actual occupant and claimant of a parcel of ur:ﬁ:istered land

City with an approximate area of TWO THOUSAND THREE H
SEVEN (2, 347) square meters, more or less.

DRED FORTY

2. That for and in consideration of the amount of TWO HUNDR C D THOUSAND

PESOS (Php200,000.00), Philippine Currency, receipt of w fich is hereby
acknowledged to have been received in full to my satisfaction from
CONRADO S. GUEVARRA, of legal age, married and a resident of Barangay

Santa Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, | hereby waive, transfer

and relinquish

all my rights and interests on the aforesaid parcel of land in his favor

including all and any improvements found therein;

3. That | am allowing said CONRADO S. GUEVARRA and his heirs and assigns,

to take possession of the land subject of this waiver, and

4. That | interpose no objection should in the near future

GUEVARRA would perfect his rights on the property with the
Environment and Natural Resources.

CONRADO S.
Department of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my ssgnaturévgys B__E_&TB

November, 2018 at Puerto Princesa City.

Ansa.#;%‘ms

IN THE PRESENCE OF:
Mt d'ﬁ»V Defpn

WITHMY C MITY:
-7
ME . REY;_

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thst ov 0 J Zdﬁy of b

2018, at Puerto Princesa City, ffiant exhtbutmg to me her_N |[N— 52|

November,

~03629 -

Hilp 30 ARR 20 47c ID Wo. \3531L

Doc. No. %{ s
Page No. -
Book No. H ,

Series of 2018.

ATTY. JoSEPR ALIEN)

CERTIFIED

2570 - 00034

PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B. GAR
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFI

CELLANG-VITRse
TR VRECORDS 08 -



 CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

Republic of the Philippines ) v Mern,

City of Puerto Princesa ) S.S.

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

|, MELBERT REYES, of legal age, married, Filipino and a resident of N
Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, after having been sworn to in
law, hereby depose and say:

INABILLE B. GARCS! 1 A e
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFW:ER‘ WRECGREYS UFFilER s

ional Highway,
accordance with

1. Thatlam the actual occupant and claimant of two (2) parcels of uphregistered land

- covered by Lot Nos. 5367 and 5368 with an area of 399 sqg.m.
respectively and a parcel of registered land covered by Lot No.

‘and 240 sq.m.,

area of 1,067 sq.m. located along the national highway, Baran
Puerto Princesa City;

2. That for and in consideration of the amount of EIGHT HUNDR‘

212848 with an
ay Sta. Lourdes,

D FIFTY THREE

THOUSAND PESOS (#853,000.00), Philippine Currency, receipt of %which is hereby

acknowledged to have been received in full to my satisfaction
GUEVARRA, of legal age, married and a resident of Barangay Sta.
Princesa City, | hereby waive, transfer and relinquish all my righ

the aforesaid parcels of land with an approximate area of ONE THI
HUNDRED SIX (1,706) square meters, more or less in his favor i

any improvements found therein;

)m CONRADO §.
Lourdes, Puerto
and interest on
DUSAND SEVEN
ncluding all and

3. That aforesaid parcels of land are covered by Tax Déclaration No.

in the name of Angelita Reyes,

4. Thatam allowing said CONRADO S. GUEVARRA and his heirs and assigns, to take

possession of the land subject of this waiver, and

5. That | interpose no objection should in the near future CONRADO S. GUEVARRA

would perfect his rights on the property with the Department
and Natural Resources.

‘f Environment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my signature this RO of August

e

2020 at Puerto Princesa City. ,
il
ME REYES
WITH 8¥ CONFORMITY:
ANGEL%E
/ SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE

Jneerz Uizxiaaq)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
Princesa City, affiant exhibiting to me his

; =

. t Puerto

Doc.No._ 7/ __;
Page No. A

AITY. o¥
Book No._ /22 ; COMMISSIONE]
Series of 2020,




Repubiic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerto Princesa City
Emal Address:
' Hotiine Number 09288352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Juslice, Byy. Sta. Monica, Puerlo Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of any
pending/decided land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Conrado 8 Guevarra covering Lot No 5367, Cad. 800-
D (portion) iocaleqd ai Barangay Sia. Lourdes, Puerio Princesa City,
Palawan

This Certification 1s being issued upon the request of Pedro A
Velasco for survey authorily.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 6" day of Octobey2022.

2
INE @ VERGARA
erk of Court V

Cert. Fee: P1500/35.00/10.00

O.R No. 8977764898187 (13110537
Dated: October 6, 2027

Zmn
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* Republic of the Philiipines)
Province of Palawan }S.S.
Puerto Princesa City )

AFFIDAVIT

I, JULITO DANAO, of legal age, married and a resident of Sitio Hasaan, Barangay Sta.
Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, after having been sworn to in accordance with law, hereby depose
and state:

1. That | personally know Conrado S. Guevarra who is the actual occupant and possessor
of a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad-800-D containing an area of 3,300 square meters,
more or less, located at the National Highway, Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City;

2. That | am resident of Sitio Hasaaan, Brgy. Sta. Loudes, Puerto Princesa City and that |
know the land very well;

3. That | personally know that the said occupant and possessor or his predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied aforesaid
land, under a bonafide claim of ownership;

4. That | am not related to CONRADO S. GUEVARRA either by consanguinity or affinity
and has no objection if he would apply for titling and perfect his rights with the
CENRO-DENR and be issued with a patent in his favor, as | am not in any way
interested in the aforementioned land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my handsotgul’s 1lth4dg9 % "September, 2022

at Puerto Princesa City.

o
JULITO DANAO

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY Afiant

:4”5({;“"’ g SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:
NDVABILLE B.GGARCELLANO-V FRBO
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS QFFICER)

J .
VIRGIE F. LERMA MARILGU ﬁ LIBARkA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thisoieth daff d02dbtember, 2022 at Puerto
Princesa City, affiant exhibited to me his I.D. No.

’
Doc. No.: -

‘ e HAELEN P. QUIRDOD
soste: 22 Té‘ AT
Page No.: >20 " CONMMISSIONED U LUEC.G‘I..;RQ%'
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L W ',Republic of the Philiipines)
Province of Palawan ) S.S.
Puerto Princesa City )

AFFIDAVIT

I, BRIGIDO GACAYAN, of legal age, married and a resident of Purok Maligaya, Barangay
Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, after having been sworn to in accordance with law, hereby
depose and state:

1. That! personally know Conrado S. Guevarra who is the actual occupant and possessor
of a portion of Lot No. 5367, Cad-800-D containing an area of 3,300 square meters,
more or less, located at the National Highway, Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City;

2. That|am resident of Purok Maligaya, Brgy. Sta. Loudes, Puerto Princesa City and that
| know the land very well;

3. That | personally know that the said occupant and possessor or his predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied aforesaid
land, under a bonafide claim of ownership;

4. That|am not related to CONRADO S. GUEVARRA either by consanguinity or affinity
and has no objection if he would apply for titling and perfect his rights with the
CENRO-DENR and be issued with a patent in his favor, as | am not in any way
interested in the aforementioned land.

T a / f@
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my P&Bds tliis'ilé Z%y of September, 2022

at Puerto Princesa City.
S
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY BRIGIDG/EACAYAN

Affiant

NOVABILLY E'EARCELL ANO-VITERET.  SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

ADMINISTRATIVE DFEICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER

VIRGIALERMA MARiLGU P. LIBARRA

(L0 42022
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me tms' \19t11 {Saé of September, 2022 at Puerto
Princesa City, affiant exhibited to me his I.D. No. Dewers Licanse No. ,NlQ'OZ*OoQ3QS

. Le
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Republic of the Philippines
City of Puerto Princesa
Barangay Sta. Lourdes

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

HON. EDGAR C. ESOY
Punong Barangay

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY
MEMBERS

HON. LEAH V. GALANG
Committee on Women & Family & Minor
Committee on Senior Citizen & PWD

HOMNELIZABETH S. SINOY
Committee on Environment & Natural
Resources
Committee on Labor & Employment

HON. JERAMEL L. PULANCO
Committee on Budget and Appropriation
Committee on Health & Sanitation

HON. GRACE E. MUHI
Committee on Agriculture
Committee on Education
Bids & Awards Committee

HON. ANGELITO M. REYES SR.
Committee on Public Works &
Infrastructure
Committee on Peace & Order
Committee on Disaster Preparedness

HON. JONATHAN B. RASIMO
Committee Transportation,
Communication & Public Services

HON. TEDDY D, MARAPAO
Committee on Cooperative
Committee on Tourism

HON. NATHANIEL G. BACOSA
Committee on Youth & Sports
Development

ELBERT S. SAPA
Barangay Secretary

ZYNDEL MARIE AMANCA
Barangay Treasurer

EMY D. BADENAS
Barangay Admin Assistant

~ LISTS OF PUROK

Buhay na Tubig
Honda Bay
Mainit
Maligaya
Matahimik
PulangLupa
Centro-1
Centro-2
Nagkakaisa
UnangLahi
Looban
Magsasaka
Ranchero
Calvary

Pastoda & Don Eduardo

BARANGAY
CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MR. CONRADO S.
GUEVARRA, of legal age, a resident of Purok Maligaya,
Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, is the
Actual Occupant and Claimant of a parcel of land,
containing an Area of Three Thousand Three Hundred
Square Meters (3,300 m?) which is a portion of Lot No.
5367, Cad-800-D located at Purok Maligaya, Barangay

Sta.Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

This certification is being issued upon request of
MR. CONRADO S. GUEVARRA may serve them best
for ANY LEGAL purposes.

Issued this 29% day of September, 2022 at

Barangay Hall, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa

City.

CERTIFIED PHC™"COPY

HON. EDGAR
\ﬁfngww e unong Barangay
NNVRRE 1 TR BereE s AND-VITERBD
APMINGS TRAT v UEFEICER VRECORDS OFFICERY
Control No : 9916-2022




=y NNO-VITERES,

CICER //RECORDS OFFCER) )

AT

i

L1

NOVABILLE BT
ADMINISTRATIVE OF

OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR
TAXMAPPING DIVISION
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCES

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT
by authority of city Assessr

Officlal Recelpt: 0714444
Amount Paid: zﬁ. 140,00
Date: 5/8/2014

Puerto Princesa Clty

REMINDER
This Map is for
TAXATION and ASSESSMENT
Purposes ONLY
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nciuding subdhision and corsolidlion plne of Siled lende angd, teough s

{

20 Dffices rwtionwile, be the repaskory of records of Astruments affecting racisired 3

unregisteved s and chattel moftpages in the province and the diy wherein such o
situsted;

¥

WHEREAS, there are numerous requests by Cliends Yor certifications as 10 the sxistenge

of tes and land records In the custndy of the LA andior s various Regisiries of Deeds;

WHEREAS, there may be instanges where the certifications may be incomplets
be miginterpretd by the et andfor thé ofher parties who may be fumnished

L]

mmmmmmmammsmmmx

titles and documents is & Cortified True Copy [PCTC™) of the e or the document for
anslysls, warrdniion, and Information of ol parties concensd;

;fmmwum,«www,bmm
unconstitutionsi, the other provisions not affected thwwely shall remain valid and subsisting. M
wriers, guidelines, circulars, rules snd regulstions inconsistent harewith are hereby repealad b
amended acoordingly. i

This Circuis? shall take effect sfter S%aen (15) days from s publication in 3 :

of general circulation, the fling of Swes (3} coples heveof with the University of the
Law Center.
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H1 ORGAN DONATION:

ADDRESS. PUERTO PRIBOESA CITY FPALAWAN

MARSE CARKIELINA G, GUEVARRA
TR B0175471 1148

WILLNOT DORATE ANY ORGAN
V. [N CASE OF EMERGENCY NOTIFY:

& WiEAR SYEGLASSES

2 DRYVE OMLY W/ SAECIAL EGET EOR GRPER L MBS

RS WLy M BPEGAL €097 oK L OwER e Sorint Nisrber

B, A DMVING ¥

ACCOMPAMED B £ PERSGH W /HOBMAL NESRING 100473669
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